
IAKE FOREST. SUMMIT OWNERS ASSOCIATION

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
MEETING MINUTES

October 9,2OL4

1. EAIL TO ORDERAND ROtt CAtt
The meeting of the Lake Forest - Sumrnit Owners Association Board of Directors was called
to order at 6:30 PM by Vice President Doug Harvey ât the offices of The Management Trust,
Kocal Division at 1739 Creekside Drive in Folsorn.

Board Members Present: Brian Provencal
Doug Harvey
Helen Austin
Joan Poimiroo

President
Vice President
Treasurer
Secretary (via video conferencingJ

2.

Board Members Absent: Will Overholtzer Member

TMT, Kocal Division; Mimi Menzies Senior Association Manager

CONFIRM POSTTNG OF AGENDA
Management stated the agenda was posted on the guardhouse door at least four days prior
to the meeting pursuant to Civil Code requirements,

EXECUTIVE SESSION REPORT
An Ëxecutive Session was held prior tô this meeting at which time the following issues were
discussed:

. Approval of Septernber 11, 2014 Executive Session Meeting Minutes
e Collections
o Member Issues
c Notice of Default filing approved for APN: 110-162-06-1,0

APPLOVAT OE PRLOIR MNUTES
The Minutes of 'the September 11,, 2û14 Board Meeting Minutes were unanimously
approved as submi@.

ErNANCr.dr3_lrElPgeT
A. Treasuret's Report: Helen Austin gave the financial report as of Septemlrer 30,

2t14_
OperatingAccauntFalanee $ 3f.,948
Reserve Account Balance $32û,682
YTD Net Income $ 4,93"7

Lien Resolution: [n accordance with Civil Code 5673, the Board of Directors hereby
authorizes and instructs the Association's collection selwice to record a lien in the
full amount of unnaid âssessmenfs- late chnrøpc inferect rnd cnllonrinn fooc rnd¡ -- ----
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jl.
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costs agãinst the property owned lry the member(sJ listed on the association,sdelinquency reported dated october-2, zal 4,and whã âre, or become, delinquentbeyond sixty [60J days' This authcrization shall only apply to those members whohave beelr properly notieed af tÌre delinquent åssessrnerìt a'd of their rights asdelinquent members in accordance to civil code s660.

The Board further authorized any director to sign and date any and all lÍenauthorization forms âs mäy be required for those d;ii"il;";;;;;;r- anached rothese Minutes as identifïed by tlre association ãccount number.

c' tsad Ðebt tlfrite off; There werê nr bad debt r¡¡rite offs this month.

6. çÛMMITTËF REFTRTS
A' Architectural; Tom Austin reptrteel that sinee the last meeting the following ACCrequests were approved:

1. Lots 7ó and 168 _ solar panels
Z. Lat 1?B * nÈw constructìon
3' Lot 1"87 - front entry walking bridge. Managemenr was requested to nrtify theowners that despite any reason fo_r_not ro*fluting the walËing bridge, they areto do something to correct the prorrrem, *uun if it,siemporary.B. Landscaping: No report.

c' social: Helen and Joan talked about the upcoming tktoberfest and were delightedthat Rhonda Gabaldon was once again planning a costume contest and severalactivities. very few people have RSVÈ'd, trùt Helen-stated this is normal.
?' welcoming: Management reported thatthere were no new owners to welcome.E' Lake Forest owners: Tom Austin reported that the LFOA is meetlng in the nextcouple of weeks and a topic of clis.utiion will again be the fencing responsibilityalotrg the Francisco corridor' Managenrent indiäated that Rolling îills Estates isinterested in participating in that meeting.F' streets: Tom Austin discussed the 201Sitreet repairs. Management was requestedto inquire wirh B & B that if a contract was established befoie the end of the year,would the cost be less for approving the work earlier trran normal.

UISFINTSHEÐ FUSIN.ESS
A' sumnrit Fark Renderings: Friatr Provencal discussed rhe park rendering that willbe posted at 

i.he. 
park during the ûktoberfest. Tom Austinïirr pr*p"re a form forpeople give their opinion for whether they want any changes. The landscapearchitect who prepared the rendering will be present to answer any questionsowners may have' Brian recomntendecl a conferånce call before the oktoberfest tofinalize the renderings for the architect so it can be shown at the event.B, Oktoberfest Update: This subject was already discussed.

NEW BUSINESS
A' 2015 Budget/Reserve study Review/Discussion: Helen Austin submirted rhefinal draft budget with an explanation about the assessments and how they didn,tneed to be raised for 2015' After discussicn MoTItN ro apprûve the z01s budgetl¡uith a $175 monthly assessment and äpprove the final reserve study prepared 6yTom Austin. Seconded and unanÍmouslyåpproved.

7

s



9. OPENFORUM
* Holiday lighting was discussed

10. NEXT-MEETING-DIITE: The next Board of Directors meeting will be held on November
L3,20L4.

11. aDLOURNMENT
The meeting was adjourned at 7:25 PM,

Respectfully submitted,
Mimi Menzies
Senior Assoeiation Manager

Attested to:

$ ' In* ful*neg*ir:ürlt îri".¡sl
ji:,1.r i. ¡1. ù:'r, iiiiiì
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',-fi,"<- \ L) t-Y"ì/ \ (l1_';- {t" t.i /rt

Board Member Date Approved

Unofficial until approved and dated.



Aging DS Delinquency
Posted Date 09/30/2014

' .ke Forest Summit
^.;ct # Type Ståtus Resident Contact

Thursday, October 02,2014 10:47

Current 30 - 59 Days 60 - 89 Days >90 Days Balance

588133

462069

462200

770460

5881 26

462137

462064

6741 89

462092

462161

462174

462297

804889

462217

4ø2223

4G21 14

462A67

462123

74934s

462148

)70

462320

462160

4621 30

462259

Count:

Compliance

Owner

Owner

Conrpfiance

Compliance

Owner

Owner

Compliance

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Compliance

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

25

0.00

195.00

195.00

0.û0

0.00

195.00

1 95.00

0.00

195,00

r05.00

195.00

195.00

0.00

1 95.00

195.00

19s.00

195.00

20.00

0.00

0.00
t

40.00

20.00

33.00

20.00

0.00

2,383.00

0.00

20.00

20.00

0.00

0.00

20.00

20.00

0.00

20.00

20.00

20.t0

20.00

100.00

20.00

0,00

0.ûü

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

20.00

300.0û

0.00

195.00

195.00

0.00

0.00

195.00

195.00

0.00

195.00

20.00

55.00

20.00
.t00.00

20.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

20.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,210.00

16,250.00

14,689.40

10,049.80

6,428.87

5,000,00

1 ,150.00

825.00

1,000.00

s36.04

755.00

200.00

40,00

50.00

0.00

0.00

û.00

0.00

80.00

60.00

41.?Q

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

57,155.3.1

16,250.00

15,099.40

10,459.80

6,428.87

5,000.00

1,560.00

1,235.00

1,000.00

946.04

900.00

470.00

275.00

250.00

235.00

195.00

19s.00

195.00

100.00

60.00

41.20

40.00

40.00

33.00

20,00

20.00

61,048.31
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Charge Code Summary
Descriotion
Assessment

CC&R Fine

Collection Fees

tate Fee / Admin Fee

,G1-t,.Lc-st#,

1 5000

15100

151 10

1514t

Amount

20,338.44

28,500.00

428.87

11 781.00

1ü121201410:47:45 AM

61,048.31
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